

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: PRA-CATO 300(4) Solicitation No.: DTFH71-06-B-00020
Project Name: CATOCTIN MOUNTAIN PARK

State: MD
County: FREDERICK
CACTOCTIN MOUNTAIN PARK

Opened at: EFLHD, STERLING, VA
By: P.Schaad
Date: 08/01/06

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.
Signed: Peggy Schaad
Title: Contracting Specialist Date: 8/1/06
Contract Awarded to: Espina Stone Company Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Espina Stone Co. 8550 Lee Highway Suite 710 Fairfax, VA 22031	483,180.00	
Concrete General, Inc. 8000 Beechcraft Avenue Gaithersburg, MD 20879	613,300.00	
Engineer's Estimate	450,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/01/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-CATO 300(4)

Project Name: CATOCTIN MOUNTAIN PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	Espina Stone Co.		ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
	Concrete General, Inc.			60,000.00	60,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			39,000.00	39,000.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
	Espina Stone Co.		ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
	Concrete General, Inc.			16,000.00	16,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			19,000.00	19,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
	Espina Stone Co.		ALL	5,600.00	5,600.00
	Concrete General, Inc.			8,000.00	8,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,956.00	6,956.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE (SUPER)			
	Espina Stone Co.		1,800	15.00	27,000.00
	Concrete General, Inc.			5.00	9,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	36,000.00
20303-1600	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT			
	Espina Stone Co.		1,850	12.00	22,200.00
	Concrete General, Inc.			20.00	37,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			13.00	24,050.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
	Espina Stone Co.		1,550	50.00	77,500.00
	Concrete General, Inc.			60.00	93,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	46,500.00
20402-0000	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
	Espina Stone Co.		150	70.00	10,500.00
	Concrete General, Inc.			60.00	9,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			32.00	4,800.00
20701-0200	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE I-B			
	Espina Stone Co.		200	3.50	700.00
	Concrete General, Inc.			5.00	1,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	1,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/01/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-CATO 300(4)

Project Name: CATOCTIN MOUNTAIN PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30101-4000	TON	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D			
		Espina Stone Co.	2,300	35.00	80,500.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		24.00	55,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	64,400.00
30502-0900	SQYD	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE, 5-INCH DEPTH			
		Espina Stone Co.	1,000	11.00	11,000.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		40.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	12,000.00
40301-0300	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GRADING C			
		Espina Stone Co.	390	140.00	54,600.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		86.00	33,540.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	48,750.00
40301-0500	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GRADING E			
		Espina Stone Co.	260	150.00	39,000.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		92.00	23,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	36,400.00
62501-0000	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		Espina Stone Co.	0.6	24,200.00	14,520.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		4,000.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	3,600.00
62901-0600	SQYD	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.B			
		Espina Stone Co.	1,150	4.00	4,600.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		8.00	9,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	11,500.00
63304-0900	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
		Espina Stone Co.	10	46.00	460.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		80.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	650.00
63316-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
		Espina Stone Co.	2	450.00	900.00
		Concrete General, Inc.		600.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/01/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-CATO 300(4)

Project Name: CATOCTIN MOUNTAIN PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401-0300	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID			
	Espina Stone Co.		150,000	0.44	66,000.00
	Concrete General, Inc.			0.30	45,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.30	45,000.00
63502-1000	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 36-INCH			
	Espina Stone Co.		50	26.00	1,300.00
	Concrete General, Inc.			47.00	2,350.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	2,500.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Espina Stone Co.		150	30.00	4,500.00
	Concrete General, Inc.			35.00	5,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	5,250.00
63506-0500	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
	Espina Stone Co.		480	25.00	12,000.00
	Concrete General, Inc.			15.50	7,440.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			17.80	8,544.00
63601-6000	LPSM	SYSTEM INSTALLATION, TRAFFIC DETECTOR SYSTEM			
	Espina Stone Co.		ALL	14,000.00	14,000.00
	Concrete General, Inc.			110,000.00	110,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20,000.00	20,000.00
63610-3200	LNFT	CONDUIT, 6-INCH, PVC			
	Espina Stone Co.		200	22.00	4,400.00
	Concrete General, Inc.			200.00	40,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	7,000.00
63708-0000	MO	CELLULAR PHONE SERVICE			
	Espina Stone Co.		2	500.00	1,000.00
	Concrete General, Inc.			500.00	1,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	400.00
64502-0000	EACH	LOCATE UTILITIES			
	Espina Stone Co.		6	150.00	900.00
	Concrete General, Inc.			500.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	6,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/01/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-CATO 300(4)

Project Name: CATOCTIN MOUNTAIN PARK

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Espina Stone Co.	483,180.00	483,180.00	
Concrete General, Inc.	613,300.00	613,300.00	

The apparent low bidder is 7 % above the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/01/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-CATO 300(4)

Project Name: CATOCTIN MOUNTAIN PARK

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.